Net carrying amount of the liability component   42,573   73,348

  Six-months Ended
  April 2,  April 3,
  2010  2009

Effective interest rate on the liability component   6.86%   6.86%
Cash interest expense recognized (contractual interest)  $ 513  $ 753
Effective interest expense recognized  $1,702  $2,560

The remaining period over which the unamortized discount will be amortized for the 1.50% Notes is twenty-three months. As of April 2, 2010, the if-
converted value of the 2007 Convertible Notes exceeds its principal amount for the notes due on March 1, 2012 by approximately $29.5 million in the
aggregate. As of April 2, 2010 and October 2, 2009, the shares underlying the remaining 2007 Convertible Notes were 4.9 million and 8.4 million,
respectively.

The retrospective application of ASC 470-20 had the following effect on the Company’s Consolidated Statements of Operations for the three and six-month
periods ended April 3, 2009 (in thousands):

  Three-months Ended  Six-months Ended
  April 3, 2009  April 3, 2009

Previously
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

Previously
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect of
Change

Interest expense  $ (808)  $(1,897)  $(1,089)  $ (1,947)  $ (4,353)  $(2,406)
Gain on early retirement of

convertible debt(1)   —   —   —   2,035   4,913   2,878
Net income   (4,589)   (5,678)   (1,089)   17,435   17,907   472

Per share information:
Net income (loss), basic  $ (0.03)  $ (0.03)  $ 0.00  $ 0.11  $ 0.11  $ 0.00
Net income (loss), diluted  $ (0.03)  $ (0.03)  $ 0.00  $ 0.11  $ 0.11  $ 0.00

(1)  The previously reported gain on early retirement was net of deferred financing cost write-downs of $0.9 million.

The retrospective application of ASC 470-20 had the following effect on the Company’s Consolidated Balance Sheet as of October 2, 2009 (in thousands):

  Previously Reported  As Adjusted  Effect of Change

Other assets  $ 10,283  $ 9,864  $ (419)
Deferred tax assets   91,479   89,163   (2,316)
Short-term debt   82,617   81,865   (752)
Long-term debt   47,116   41,483   (5,633)
Additional paid-in capital   1,499,406   1,568,416   69,010
Accumulated deficit   (399,794)   (465,154)   (65,360)

10

Table of Contents

The retrospective application of ASC 470-20 had the following effect on the Company’s Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the six-months ended
April 3, 2009 (in thousands):

  Previously Reported  As Adjusted  Effect of Change

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income  $ 17,435  $ 17,907  $ 472
Amortization of deferred financing costs   446   292   (154)
Amortization of discount on convertible debt   —   2,560   2,560

Net cash provided by operating activities:  $ 17,881  $ 20,759  $ 2,878

Cash flows from financing activities:
Retirement of 2007 Convertible Notes  $(40,500)  $(34,125)  $ 6,375
Reacquisition of equity   —   (9,253)   (9,253)

Net cash used in financing activities:  $(40,500)  $(43,378)  $(2,878)

Short-Term Debt

Short-term debt consists of the following (in thousands):

  April 2,   October 2,
  2010   2009

Current maturities of long-term debt  $ —  $ 31,865
Facility Agreement   50,000   50,000

Total short-term debt  $ 50,000  $ 81,865

On July 15, 2003, the Company entered into a receivables purchase agreement under which it has agreed to sell from time to time certain of its accounts
receivable to Skyworks USA, Inc. (“Skyworks USA”), a wholly-owned special purpose entity that is consolidated for accounting purposes. Concurrently,